506520666 02/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6567441

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS AGENT	02/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL CONVEYOR & EQUIPMENT COMPANY		
Street Address:	438 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE		
City:	WINFIELD		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	35594-0400		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6823978
Patent Number:	6385849
Patent Number:	6641512

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 790 N WATER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:THOMAS A. MILLERSIGNATURE:/thomas a miller/DATE SIGNED:02/24/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interest in Patents - JPM Executed#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents - JPM Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 506520666 REEL: 055384 FRAME: 0372

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Release of Security Interest in Patents ("Release") is made effective as of Feed and Name	Sair 1401
by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (the "Assignee") on behalf of Joy Global	
Conveyors Inc as successor in interest to Continental Conveyor & Equipment Company	
("Assignor"), and	

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor are parties to a Patent Security Agreement dated as of September 27, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 2007 at Reel-Frame 020035-0789, pursuant to which Assignor granted to Assignee a security interest in a number of patents as set forth on Schedule 1 of the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, Assignor has requested that Assignee release its security interest in the patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents") and reassign the same to Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in the Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- Assignee hereby releases its security interest in, and reassigns, grants and conveys to Assignor all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Patents.
- 2. Assignee shall execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignor, its successors or assigns to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignee has executed this Release as of the date above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Ву:	<u> </u>		
Name:	OSWIN	202004	
Title:	3 m c	Somo war	

PATENT

REEL: 055384 FRAME: 0373

EXHIBIT A

Patent/	Application	Title	Issue/Grant
Publication No.	Number		Date
US 6,823,978	10370243	CRAWLER MOUNTED TRANSFER STATION	11/30/2004
US 6,385,849	09628771	IDLER ROLL BEARING ASSEMBLY	5/14/2002
US 6,641,512	10078637	IDLER ROLL BEARING ASSEMBLY	11/4/2003

PATENT REEL: 055384 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 02/24/2021